PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8407695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REMY BIOSCIENCES	01/29/2024
PATNSTR®, APC	01/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUCE CAHILL
Street Address:	1330 MOOREA WAY
City:	LAGUNA BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92651

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11285117
Patent Number:	10821084
Patent Number:	10799545
Patent Number:	10588869
Patent Number:	10272125
Patent Number:	9962340
Application Number:	17962543
Application Number:	17824901
Application Number:	17051043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paralegal@blackhillsip.com

Correspondent Name: PATNSTR®, APC
Address Line 1: 31878 DEL OBISPO ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 118-320

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CALIFORNIA 92675-3224

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALISSA A JUNGE

PATENT REEL: 066278 FRAME: 0315

508360508

SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Remy Patnstr Cahill - Assignment Cover Sheet for Signature_signed#page1.tif		

source=Remy Patnstr Cahill - Assignment Cover Sheet for Signature_signed#page1.tif source=Remy Patnstr Cahill - Assignment Cover Sheet for Signature_signed#page2.tif source=Remy Patnstr Cahill - Assignment Cover Sheet for Signature_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066278 FRAME: 0316 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) REMY BIOSCIENCES Patnstr®, APC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bruce Cahill Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 29, 2024	Street Address: 1330 Moorea Way			
Assignment	City: Laguna Beach State: California Country: USA Zip: 92651			
Other Instant Lien	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 17/962,543; 17/824,901; and 17/051,043 Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 11,285,117; 10,821,084; 10,799,545;10,588,869; 10,272,125 and 9,962,340 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9			
Name: Patnstr®, APC Internal Address: Suite 118-320	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 31878 Del Obispo St	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Juan Capistrano	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 92675-3224 Phone Number: (949) 680-9066 Docket Number: Email Address:patnstr182@gmail.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: /Peter Jon Gluck/	01/29/2024			
Peter Jon Gluck Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT

REEL: 066278 FRAME: 0317

Patnstr® APC Lien released to Bruce Cahill

- 1. RECORDAL OF ASSIGNMENT/LIEN to Patnstr,APC in US Patent Numbers 11,285,117; 10,821,084; 10,799,545;10,588,869; 10,272,125 and 9,962,340/ or or before end of the Month of January 2024
- 2. WHEREAS Patsntr, APC (31878 Del Obispo Street, Suite 118-320, SJC, CA 92675) was not timely paid (if at all) for invoices of approximately \$20,000.00 US during the first two quarters of of 2020; Another \$7,500 during 2021-22; and \$2,264 CURRENTLY- causing spoliation and expiry of extant patents and revivals needed in pending patent applications drafted and filed in earnest without payment, and certain stock rights diluted or re-cast removing their value:

THE INSTANT LIEN IS GRANTED FROM REMY BIOSCIENCES, SKY PARK CIRCLE, IRVINE CA (Successor in Interest to the LifeTech Global entity) To Patnstr®, APC and from Patnstr®, APC to Bruce Cahill, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 as Steward for the IP and Company

Peter J Gluck

Member of the Bar of the State of NY

Member of the Bar of the state of CA

USPTO reg. No. 38,022

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Lien Reassignment under Common Interest Privilege Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

Name. Bruce Au.

Patnstr ®, APC

By:/Peter Jon Gluck/

Name: Peter J Gluck

ATTACHMENT A: AGREEMENT TO BE BOUND BY COMMON INTEREST AGREEMENT

REEL: 066278 FRAME: 0318

PATNSTR, APC	
BY:	
/PETER JON GLUCK/	
PATNSTR, HOLDINGS	
/PETER JON GLUCK/	

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5A5E760E-7822-46F4-9A79-3883149D2A12

-8-

PATENT REEL: 066278 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 01/29/2024